
As at June 2020

APPOINTMENTS TO COMMITTEES 
2020 / 2021

Committee/Organisation Members

Anglia Revenues & Benefits Partnership Joint 
Committee
QUORUM 4
(Executive Appointments)

Cllr Phil Cowen (Con)

Cllr Sam Chapman-Allen (substitute) (Con)

Cllr Paul Claussen (substitute) (Con)

Governance & Audit Committee 
QUORUM 3

Constitution: 6 Members
Political Balance Conservative 5 seats 

Labour 1 seat

Plus one independent, non-voting co-optee

(Cannot include Executive Members)

(The Chairman of G&A cannot be a Member of the 
Overview & Scrutiny Commission (O&SC) and no more 
than two Members may also serve on the O&SC)

Cllr Bill Borrett (Chairman) (Con)

Cllr Robert Kybird (Vice-Chair) (Con)

Cllr Harry Clarke (Lab)

Cllr Kay Grey (Con)

Cllr Jane James (Con)

Cllr Linda Monument (Con)

Cllr Richard Duffield (substitute) (Con)

Cllr Terry Jermy (substitute) (Labour) 
Plus one independent, non-voting co-optee

Joint Appointments & Disciplinary Committee
QUORUM 6 - 3 FROM EACH AUTHORITY 
Constitution: 6 Members, consisting of 3 Members from 
Breckland Council and 3 Members from South Holland 
District Council plus 3 named substitutes (3 from each 
Council).

Political Balance:

(Members cannot also serve on the Joint Appointments & 
Disciplinary Appeals Committee)

Cllr Sam Chapman-Allen (Con)

Cllr Paul Claussen (Con)

Cllr Terry Jermy (Lab)

Cllr Mike Brindle (substitute) (Labour)

Cllr Mark Robinson (substitute) (Con) 

Cllr Alison Webb (substitute) (Con)

Joint Appointment & Disciplinary Appeals 
Committee (tbc)
QUORUM 2 FROM EACH AUTHORITY (at least 
One Cabinet Mbr from each authority)
Constitution: 8 Members, consisting of 4 Members from 
Breckland Council and 4 Members from South Holland 
District Council.

Political Balance: 

(Members cannot also serve on the Joint Appointments & 
Disciplinary Committee)

Cllr Bill Borrett (Con)

Cllr Phil Cowen (Con)

Cllr Susan Dowling (Labour)

Cllr Ian Sherwood (Con)

Cllr Gordon Bambridge (substitute) (Con)

Cllr Harry Clarke (substitute) (Lab)



As at June 2020

Committee/Organisation Members

Licensing Committee/Committee of the Licensing 
Authority
QUORUM 5

Constitution: 15 Members 
Political Balance: 11 Conservative seats

 2 Labour seats
 1 Green seat
 1 Other 

(no subs required)

Cllr Marion Chapman-Allen (Chairman) (Con)

Cllr Keith Martin (Vice-Chairman) (Con)

Cllr Tristan Ashby (Con)

Cllr Steve Askew (Con)

Cllr Claire Bowes (Con)

Cllr Roy Brame (Con)

Cllr Mike Brindle (Lab)

Cllr Trevor Carter (Con)

Cllr Vera Dale (Con)

Cllr Susan Dowling (Lab)

Cllr Richard Duffield (Con)

Cllr Tina Kiddell (Con)

Cllr Linda Monument (Con)

Cllr Philip Morton (Green)

Cllr Taila Taylor (Ind)

Member Development Panel

Political Balance: N/A

Cllr Tina Kiddell (Chairman)
Cllr Hilary Bushell
Cllr Keith Gilbert
Cllr Terry Jermy
Cllr Lynda Turner
Cllr Peter Wilkinson

Overview & Scrutiny Commission
QUORUM 4

Constitution: 12 Members, 
Political Balance Conservative 9 seats 

Labour 1 seat
*Others 2 seats

*(Green Party entitled to a seat on either Planning or OSC)

(Cannot include Executive Members)

(The Chairman of Governance & Audit Committee cannot 
be a Member of the O&SC)

Cllr Rhodri Oliver (Chairman) (Con)

Cllr Lynda Turner (Vice-Chairman) (Con)

Cllr Tim Birt (Green)

Cllr Hilary Bushell (Con)

Cllr Ed Colman (Con)

Cllr Fabian Eagle (Con)

Cllr Terry Jermy (Labour)

Cllr Mark Kiddle-Morris (Con)

Cllr Robert Kybird (Con)

Cllr Ian Martin (Con)

Cllr Mike Nairn (Con)

Cllr David Wickerson (Ind)

Cllr Roger Atterwill (substitute) (Ind)

Cllr Harry Clarke (substitute) (Labour)

Cllr Helen Crane (substitute) (Con)

Cllr Philip Morton (substitute) (Green)

Cllr Peter Wilkinson (substitute) (Con)



As at June 2020

Planning Committee
QUORUM 4

Constitution: 12 Members 
Political Balance: Conservative 9 seats

Labour 1 seat
*Others 2 seats

*(Green Party entitled to a seat on either Planning or OSC)

Cllr Nigel Wilkin (Chairman) (Con)

Cllr Peter Wilkinson (Vice-Chairman) (Con)

Cllr Roger Atterwill (Ind)

Cllr Claire Bowes (Con)

Cllr Roy Brame (Con)

Cllr Marion Chapman-Allen (Con)

Cllr Harry Clarke (Labour)

Cllr Helen Crane (Con)

Cllr Vera Dale (Con)

Cllr Philip Duigan (Con)

Cllr Keith Gilbert (Ind)

Cllr Keith Martin (Con)

Cllr Mike Brindle (substitute) (Lab)

Cllr Hilary Bushell (substitute) (Con)

Cllr Mark Kiddle-Morris (substitute) (Con) 

Cllr Robert Kybird (substitute) (Con)

Cllr Linda Monument (substitute) (Con)

Cllr Taila Taylor (substitute) (Ind)

Cllr David Wickerson (substitute) (Ind)

Local Plan Working Group Cllr Paul Claussen (Chairman)
Cllr Jane James (Vice-Chairman)
Cllr Hilary Bushell
Cllr Mark Kiddle-Morris
Cllr Ian Martin

Breckland Area Museums Committee
(as Joint Committee Service Level Agreement)

Cllr Robert Kybird (Chairman)
Cllr Claire Bowes
Cllr Roy Brame
Cllr Harry Clarke
Cllr Chris Harvey


